Auburn Women’s Tennis Official Statistics

2023-24 TEAM DUAL MATCH RESULTS

SCHEDULE/RESULTS
Singles Doubles Auburn
Date Opponent Result  Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 Ranking
1/20 #1 North Carolina L 1-6 L L L LWL UF L L 1
1/26 Denver W 4-0 W W UF W UF UF W UF W 14
1/27 #15 Duke W 4-2 WWW L UF L UF W W 14
2/4 Texas Tech W 4-2 W L WW W UF UF L L 14
2/4 South Alabama W 4-0 UF W W W UF UF UF W W 14
2/9 #3 Oklahoma State* L 0-4 UFUF L L UF L L WL 14
2/10 #9 Texas A&M* L 1-4 UF L L WUF L L L UF 14
2/M #8 Florida* W 4-0 W UF W W UF UF W W L 14
2/18 #6 Texas L 1-4 L UFUF L L L W W UF 12
2/23 #13 Pepperdine L 1-6 W L L L L L L L W 11
2/25 USF W 7-0 W W WWWwW W W L W 11
3/1 #57 Kentucky W 5-2 WWWW L L W W L 12
3/3 #27 Vanderbilt W 4-3 L WWW L L W UF W 12
3/8 Missouri W 7-0 W WWWWW UF W W 12
3/10 #50 Arkansas W 4-0 W UF W W UF UF W W UF 12
3/15 #16 Florida L 1-4 LUFWUF L L UF L L 13
3/17 #19 South Carolina L 2-5 L LWL L L W W UF 13
3/22 #33 Ole Miss W 5-2 WWWW L L W W UF 18
3/24 Mississippi State W 4-0 UFUF W W W UF W W UF 18
3/29 #24 Tennessee L 3-4 W L LWL L UF W W 16
3/31 #4 Georgia W 4-3 WWWW L L L W L 16
4/5 #24 Alabama W 4-3 WWMW L L L UF W W 16
412 #11 Texas A&M L 1-6 L L L L L L UF W W 14
4714 #33LSU W 4-0 W W W UF UF UF W W UF 14
4/18 #67 Kentucky** W 4-0 W W W UF UF UF W L W 16
4,19 #17 Tennessee™* L 3-4 LWL WWL L WL 16
4/3 #37BYU W 4-0 W UF W UF W UF W W UF 17
4/4 #10 California L 0-4 L UFUFUF L L W L L 17
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Auburn Women’s Tennis . - . Official Statistics

INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

Player Overall
Carolyn Ansari 22-13
Ariana Arseneault 17-13
DJ Bennett 29-12
Kaitlyn Carnicella Sl
Ava Esposito Cogan 11-16
Ali DeSpain 5-15
Adeline Flach 11-18
Angella Okutoyi 12-5
Selin Ovunc -1
Total

SINGLES INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS
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DOUBLES INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

Streak

L1
W1
W3
L1
L1
L6
L1
W1
L1

Player

Carolyn Ansari
Ariana Arseneault
DJ Bennett

Kaitlyn Carnicella
Ava Espisito Cogan
Ali DeSpain
Adeline Flach
Angella Okutoyi
Selin Ovunc

Overall Dual

14-11
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Ansari/DeSpain
Ansari/Ovunc
Arseneault/Bennett
Arseneault/Carnicella
Arseneault/Flach
Arseneault/Okutoyi
Bennett/Carnicella
Bennett/Ovunc
Bennett/Flach
Carnicella/Ovunc
Carnicella/Cogan
Cogan/Flach
Cogan/DeSpain
Cogan/Ovunc
DeSpain/Flach
Flach/Okutoyi
Flach/Ovunc

Total

DOUBLES TEAMS STATISTICS

Overall Dual Tour
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Auburn Women'’s Tennis

Official Statistics

AUBURN N ITA INDIVIDUAL RANKINGS

ITA SINGLES RANKINGS

Poll Date Player Ranking

Q9/5  ArianaArseneault 20
... cCarolynAnsari 22

DJ Bennett 104
npas  CarolynAnsari 008
DJ Bennett 34

. SelinOvVwune ...~ 122
2/7  CarolynAnsari 13

DJ Bennett 43
. ArianaArseneault 641

Selin Ovunc 104
2/20  CarolynAnsari 16
. ArianaArseneault 73

DJ Bennett 77
_ AngellaOkutoyi 105
356 CarolynAnsari 14

DJ Bennett 64
. ArianaArseneault 70
319  CarolynAnsari 18
... _DbJBennett ......._-. . === 62
. ArianaArseneault 74
= AngellaOkutoyi 116
4/9  CarolynAnsari 6

DJ Bennett K4
. ArianaArseneault 7/
416  CarolynAnsari 6
S DN N =7=Y 51 o Y=Y & SR < 1 |
. ArianaArseneault 83
4/23  CarolynAnsari 8

DJ Bennett 67
. ArianaArseneault 87
/2  CarolynAnsari 9

DJ Bennett 64

_ ArianaArseneault = 90
CAREER-HIGH ITASINGLES RANKING

Poll Date Player Ranking

4/9/24  CarolynAnsari 6
9/5/23  ArianaArseneault 20
Q/7/21  SelinOwvunc 33
nas5/23 DJBennett 0 34
2/8/23  KaitlynCarnicella 95
2/20/24 AngellaOkutoyi 105

ITA DOUBLES RANKINGS

Poll Date Player Ranking

Flach/Okutoyi 74

CAREER-HIGH ITA SINGLES RANKING

Poll Date Playe Ranking

9/6/22  ArianaArseneault @@ 4
Q/6/22  SelinOwunc = 4
2/8/23  CarolynAnsari 9
3/19/24 DJBennett 9
Q/7/21  AdelineFlach 19
4/9/24  AngellaOkutoyi 46




Date
@/21/23
9/21/23
9/22/23
9/22/23
@/23/23
10/3/23
10/4/23
10/5/23
10/6/23
10/7/23
1/20/24
1/26/24
1/27]24
2/4/24
2/4/24
2/9/24
2/10/24
2/1/24
2/18/24
2/23/24
2/25/24
3/1/24
3/3/24
3/10/24
3/15/24
3/17/24
3/22/24

Team (Rank)
Tennessee

NC State

North Carolina
Texas

NC State
Oklahoma State
NC State

Ohio State
Pepperdine
Oklahoma State
North Carolina (1)
Denver

Duke (15)

Texas Tech

South Alabama
Oklahoma State (3)
Texas A&M (9)
Florida (8)

Texas (6)
Pepperdine (13)
South Florida
Kentucky (57)
Vanderbilt (27)
Arkansas (50)
Florida (16)

South Carolina (19)
Ole Miss (33)

N GG G G G G G ST G G G

*Results continue on the next page

S

Opponent (Rank)
Alana Wolfburg (70)
Amelia Rajecki (10)
Abbey Forbes (30)
Tanya Sasnouskaya
Amelia Rajecki (10)
Ange Oby Kajuru (40)
Sophie Abrams (110)
Irina Cantos Siemers (16)
Savannah Broadus (23)
Anastasiya Komar (8)
Fiona Crawley
Andrea Beltran
Shavit Kimchi (65)
Cristina Tiglea (69)
Tereza Dejnozkova
Anastasiya Komar (17)
Mary Stoiana (1)

Carly Briggs (67)
Sabina Zeynalova

Lisa Zaar (13)

Grace Schumacher
Elizabeth Stevens
Celia-Belle Mohr (17)
Carolina Gomez
Rachel Gailis (45)
Ayana Akli (8)

Ava Hrastar

Official Statistics

CAROLYN ANSARI - FIFTH YEAR - GREENSBORO, NC

MATCH-BY-MATCH SINGLES RESULTS

PO

Score Ansari Rank

W 6-2, 6-2 22
L 6-1,4-6,6-2 22
W 4-1, ret. 22

L 6-0,6-3 22

L 6-1,4-6,6-2 22
W 6-2, 6-1 22
W 7-5,7-6 (6) 22
W 6-4,1-6, 6-2 22
W 7-6(3), 6-3 22
L6-4,4-6,6-4 22
L 6-3,6-3 8
W 6-3,7-5 8
W 6-4, 6-3 8
W 6-3,6-0 8
UF 6-2,5-4 8
UF 2-6,7-5 13
UF 3-6,4-5 13
W 6-4,6-2 13
L3-6,3-6 13
W 3-6,7-5,1-0 (10-6) 16
W 7-5,6-2 16
W 6-1, 6-1 16
L3-6,4-6 16
W 6-3, 6-2 16
L2-6,3-6 14
L4-6,1-6 14
W 6-1,7-5 18

ANSARI’'S CAREER RESULTS

SINGLES

DOUBLES

Season
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23
2023-24
Career

Overall Dual SEC
12-10 /-3 2-1
16-10 14-3 7-2
29-1 20-6 103
21-16 14-12 57
22-13 15-8 7-4

100-60 70-32 31-17

#1

0-5
15-8
15-13

#2 #3 4 #5 #6

- - 10 63 -
30 13 - - -
21 185 - - -
w7 - - - -
198 29-8 1-0 63 -

Overall Dual SEC #1 #2 #3
913 56 22 - — 5-6
14-16 Q-2 48 - 4-5 57
24-13 177 84 - 2-0 157
18-17 13 56 113 — —
14-1 37 73 - 51 8-6
79-70 55-45 27-2311-13 11-6 33-26




Auburn Women’s Tennis . - . Official Statistics

3/24/24
3/29/24
3/31/24
4/5/24
412/24
4/14/24
4/18/24
4/19/24
5/3/24
5/4/24
5/20/24
5/21/24

Mississippi State
Tennessee (24)
Georgia (4)
Alabama (24)
Texas A&M (11)
LSU (33)
Kentucky (67)
Tennessee (17)
BYU (37)
California (10)
Oklahoma (19)
North Carolina (4)

Alexandra Mikhailuk
Sofia Cabezas (17)

Mary Stoiana (1)

Zoe Hammond

Sofia Cabezas (18)
Bobo Huang (124)
Valentina lvanov (43)
Florencia Urrutia (66)
Anika Yarlagadda (31)

U GG G T G U O G Y

Dasha Vidmanova (24)
Petra Sedlackova (103)

Florentine Dekkers (109)

UF 4-6,2-2
W 6-1,6-1
W 6-4,5-7,6-3
W 7-5, 6-4
L1-6,2-6
W 6-4, 6-2
W 6-2,6-2
L 6-4,1-6,3-6
W 6-1,6-3
L4-6,1-6
W 7-6 (7-2), 7-6 (7-1)
L 0-6,1-6

N ® ®» ®
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MATCH-BY-MATCH DOUBLES RESULTS

Date
9/21/23
9/21/23
9/23/23
10/3/23
10/4/23
1/26/24
112724
2/4/24
2/9/24
2/10/24
2/11/24
2/18/24
2/23/24
2/25/24
3/1/24
3/3/24
3/8/24
3/10/24
3/15/24
3/17/24
3/22/24
3/24/24
3/29/24
3/31/24
4)12/24
4/14/24
4/18/24
419724
5/3/24
5/4/24

Team (Rank)
Ohio State
South Carolina
Virginia

Ohio State
Georgia
Denver

Duke (15)
South Alabama
Oklahoma State (3)
Texas A&M (9)
Florida (8)
Texas (6)
Pepperdine (13)
South Florida
Kentucky (57)
Vanderbilt (27)
Missouri
Arkansas (50)
Florida (16)
South Carolina (19)
Ole Miss (33)
Mississippi State
Tennessee (24)
Georgia (4)
Texas A&M (11)
LSU (33)
Kentucky (67)
Tennessee (17)
BYU (37)
California (10)

Opponent (Rank)
Cantos Siemers/Ratliff (14)
- Hamner/Akli (10)

- Collard/Xu (46)
Cantos Siemers/Ratliff (14)
Vidmanova/Mert
Otis/Martinez
Kimchi/Berankova
Ennaciri/Doha Zeghlouli
Carrington/Novak
Fitch/Pielet
Briggs/Gailis
Rapolu/Sasnouskaya
Zaar/Conway
Senli/Vargas
Hammond/Myers
Macavei/Staff
Schwarte/Artimedi
Gomez/Koskel

Lopez/ Briggs
Biran/Mills
Leclercqg/Kareisova
Cirotte/Rizzolo
Aulia/Anzalotta
Reasco/Lopata
Khirin/Fitch
Rivera/Tahan
Morante/Zhu
Anzalotta/Aulia

Tina Li / Kara Wheatley
lvanov/Passola Folch

POS

W W W W W WwWwWWMNDMNDMNDNDWWWWWWMNDWWWND— W I

Partner Score  Auburn Rank
Arseneault L6-3 17
Arseneault L6-4 17
Arseneault W7-6(3) 17
Arseneaultl 2-6, 3-6, [12-10] 17
Arseneault L6-3,6-4 17

Cogan W 6-4 -
Arseneault UF4-5 53

Bennett W 6-2 -

Ovunc L 6-7(4-7) -

Ovunc UF 5-2 -

Ovunc L4-6 -

Ovunc W 6-4 -

Ovunc W 6-2 -

Ovunc W 6-4 -

Ovunc L4-6 -

Ovunc W 6-2 -

Ovunc W 6-2 -

Ovunc UF 4-3 -

Ovunc L3-6 -

Ovunc W 6-1 -

Ovunc W 6-3 -

Ovunc W 6-0 N

Ovunc W 6-2 -

Ovunc L3-6 -

DeSpain W 6-4 -

DeSpain UF 3-4 -

Ovunc W 6-2 85

Ovunc L2-6 85

DeSpain UF 5-5 -

Cogan L5/ -




Auburn Women'’s Tennis Official Statistics

ARIANA ARSENEAULT - JUNIOR - RICHMOND HILL, CANADA

MATCH-BY-MATCH SINGLES RESULTS

Date Team (Rank) POS Opponent (Rank) Score Arseneault Rank
9/21/23 NC State Abigail Rencheli (72) L7-5,2-6,4-6 20
9/21/23 Tennessee Elza Tomase (17) W 6-4, 6-4 20
9/22/23 South Carolina Ayana Akli (7) L1-6,2-6 20
9/23/23 Texas Charlotte Chavatipon (74) L 6-7(3),4-6 20
10/3/23 Miami Alexa Noel (3) L1-6,2-6 20
10/4/23 NC State Abigail Rencheli (72) L6-1,4-6,2-6 20
112724 South Carolina Sarah Hamner (4) W7-6(5), 6-4 -
1/13/24 Wake Forest Brooke Killingsworth W7-6(4), 6-2 -
1/14/24 Wisconsin (23) Maria Sholokhova (67) W 6-3, 6-1 -
1/20/24 North Carolina (1) 2 Reese Brantmeier (5) L 6-4,6-7(5), [10-8] -
1/26/24 Denver 2 Britt Pursell W 6-1, 6-2 -
1/27/24 Duke (15) 2 Emma Jackson W 6-3,6-3 -
2/4/24 Texas Tech 2 Mariya Polishchuk L4-6,2-6 -
2/4/24 South Alabama 2 Elysia Pool W 6-2,6-2 -
2/9/24 Oklahoma State (3) 2 Ange Oby Kajuru (b) UF 3-6, 6-4, 0-1 61
2/10/24 Texas A&M (9) 2 Nicole Khirin (32) L3-6,4-6 61
2/11/24 Florida (8) 2 Rachel Gailis (70) UF 7-6 (11-9),1-1 61
2/18/24 Texas (6) 2 Tanya Sasnouskaya (29) UF 7-6 (8-6),3-6 61
2/23/24 Pepperdine (13) 2 Savannah Broadus (6) L4-6,1-6 73
2/25/24 South Florida 2 Melisa Senli W 6-2,7-5 73
3/1/24 Kentucky (57) 2 Lidia Gonzalez W 6-3,6-2 73
3/3/24 Vanderbilt (27) 2 Anessa Lee W7-6(7-2), 6-4 73
3/8/24 Missouri 1 Mae Canete W 6-2,6-2 70
3/10/24 Arkansas (50) 2 Kelly Keller UF 6-3,6-6 (2-2) -
3/15/2 Florida (16) 2 Sara Dahlstrom (80) UF 2-6, 6-1,4-4 70
3/17/24 South Carolina (19) 2 Sarah Hamner (10) L2-6,6-7(5-7) 70
3/22/24 Ole Miss (33) 2 Ludmila Kareisova W 6-1,6-7 (4-7), 6-1 74

*Results continue on the next page

ARSENEAULT’S CAREER RESULTS

SINGLES

DOUBLES

Season Overall Dual SEC #1 #2 #3 4 #5 #6 Overall Dual SEC #1 #2 #3
2020-21* 65 0-2 — — — — — — 0-2 16-10 24 73 124 - —
2021-22 28-9 18-6 9-4 -0 17-6 — — — — 21-9 4-5 91 145 - —
2022-23 2317 161 7-6 110 5 — — — — 20-5 113 56 113 — —
2023-24 17-13 13-8 7-3 1-0 7-5 53 — — — 17-12 14-5 -1 145 — —
Career 74-44 47-26 23-12 13-10 29-12 5-3 - - 0-2 74-46 51-27 28-11 51-27 - -
*atGeorgia




Auburn Women’s Tennis . - . Official Statistics

MATCH-BY-MATCH DOUBLES RESULTS

Auburn Rank

3/24/24 Mississippi State
3/29/24 Tennessee (24)
3/31/24 Georgia (4)
4/5/24 Alabama (24)
4/12/24 Texas A&M (11)
4)14/24 LSU (33)
4/18/24 Kentucky (67)
419724 Tennessee (17)
5/3/24 BYU (37)
5/4/24 California (10)
Date Team (Rank)
9/21/23 Ohio State
9/21/23 South Carolina
9/23/23 Virginia

10/3/23 Ohio State
10/4/23 Georgia

1/12/24 Wisconsin (23)
1/13/24 South Carolina
114724 Wake Forest
1/20/24 North Carolina (1)
1/26/24 Denver

1/27/24 Duke (15)
2/4/24 Texas Tech
2/4/24 South Alabama
2/9/24 Oklahoma State (3)
2/10/24 Texas A&M (9)
2/11/24 Florida (8)
2/18/24 Texas (6)
2/23/24 Pepperdine (13)
2/25/24 South Florida
3/1/24 Kentucky (57)
3/3/24 Vanderbilt (27)
3/8/24 Missouri
3/10/24 Arkansas (50)
3/15/24 Florida (16)
3/17/24 South Carolina (19)
3/22/24 Ole Miss (33)
3/24/24 Mississippi State
3/29/24 Tennessee (24)
3/31/24 Georgia (4)
4/5/24 Alabama (24)
4/12/24 Texas A&M (11)
4114/24 LSU (33)
4/18/24 Kentucky (67)

*Results continue on the next page

POS

N QG UG OO O |

W W wwwwwwnN

3

Maria Rizzolo
Catherine Aulia
Anastasiia Lopata (80)
Anne Marie Hiser

Mia Kupres (44)

Anita Sahdiieva

Ellie Eades

Catherine Aulia
Kaavya Sawhney

Katja Wiersholm (49)

Opponent (Rank)
Cantos Siemers/Ratliff (14)
Hamner/Akli (10)
Collard/Xu (46)

Cantos Siemers/Ratliff 14)
Vidmanova/Mert
Cai/Mukhortova
Malkin/Hamner
Ahmad/Wooten
Crawley/Tanguilig (23)
Beltran/Pursell
Kimchi/Berankova
Sayfetdinova/Komac (5)
Dejnozkova/Pool

Oby Kajuru/Komar (13)
Kupres/Stoiana (3)
Dudeney/Spee
Zeynalova/Pachkaleva (37)
Broadus/Tjen (3)
Christians/Schumacher
Gonzalez/Eades
Mohr/Lee
Canete/Canete (33)
Cross/Spink
Rowinska/Dudeney
Akli/Hamner (41)
Crowley/Hrastar (64)
Mikhailuk/Pitta
Tomase/Cabezas (21)
Mert/Vidmanova (16)
Bencheikh/Hiser (13)
Stoiana /Kupres (4)
Erickson/Sahdiieva (81)
Mills/Stevens (56)

UF1-6,6-3,1-1

L 4-6,7-6 (7-5), 6-7 (5-7)

W 6-4, 6-3
W 6-7 (2-7), 6-3, 6-4
L 6-1,6-7 (1-7), 0-6
W 6-2, 6-1
W 6-3, 6-4
L 6-7 (4-7),3-6
W 6-2,6-3
UF 4-6, 4-1

Partner Score
Ansari L6-3
Ansari L6-4
Ansari W7-6(3)
Ansaril 2-6,3-6,[12-10]
Ansari L6-3 6-4
Flach L6-2

Carnicella L6-3
Carnicella W 6-4

Okutoyi UF 5-4

Okutoyi W 6-4
Ansari UF 4-5

Okutoyi W 5-4

Okutoyi UF 5-3

Okutoyi L1-6

Okutoyi L1-6

Okutoyi W 6-4

Bennett W 6-1

Bennett L6-7(1)

Bennett W 6-4

Bennett W 6-4

Bennett W 6-1

Bennett UF 3-4

Bennett W 6-2

Bennett UF 5-2

Bennett W7-5

Bennett W 6-3

Bennett W 6-1

Bennett UF 5-3

Bennett L2-6

Bennett UF 3-5

Bennett UF 4-4

Bennett W 6-3

Bennett W 6-3

74
74
74
72

71

71
83
83
90
Q90

17
17
17

O 00 60 O O O O OV O
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4/19/24
5/3/24
5/4/24
5/21/24
5/22/24

Tennessee (17)
BYU (37)
California (10)
UCLA (8)
Pepperdine (b)

1

Tomase/Cabezas (12)
Astle/Kovick
Mushika/Viller Moeller (18)
Tian/Wagle (13)
Tjen/Broadus (2)

Bennett L4-6
Bennett W 6-1
Bennett W 6-0
Bennett W7-6(3),7-5
Bennett L 3-6,4-6

15
15
15



Auburn Women'’s Tennis

RN
Team (Rank)

Official Statistics

DJBENNETT-SOPHOMORE - BELLEVIEW, FL

MATCH-BY-MATCH SINGLES RESULTS

Date POS Opponent (Rank) Score Bennett Rank
9/22/23 Duke Elizabeth Coleman W7-5,6-3 104
9/22/23 Southern California Snow Han L6-7,4-6(3) 104
9/23/23 NC State Gina Dittman W 4-6,6-3[10-2] 104
9/23/23 Oklahoma Julia Garcia Ruiz W 6-2,6-7(3) [10-2] 104
9/24/23 Texas Nicole Rivkin W 6-0, 6-2 104
9/29/23 Arkansas Indiana Spink W7-6(3), 6-4 104
9/30/23 Liberty Esther Lovato W 3-6,6-3,6-3 104
9/30/23 Vanderbilt Valerie Ray W 6-2,4-6, 6-2 104
10/01/23  UNC Abbey Forbes (30) W 6-1,6-0 104
10/02/23  LSU Kinaa Graham L 6-4,4-6,6-7(3) 104
11/02/23 Florida Carly Briggs (34) L1-6,3-6 104
11/03/23  Alabama Loudmilla Bencheikh (46) W 6-1,7-6 (3) 104
1/12/24 South Carolina Ayana Akli L7-5, 6-2 34
1/13/24 Wake Forest Casie Wooten L2-6,6-3,6-3 34
114724 Wisconsin (23) Taylor Cataldi W 6-3, 6-2 34
1/20/24 North Carolina (1) 3 Elizabeth Scotty (44) L 6-3,6-3 34
1/26/24 Denver 4 Caroline Driscoll W 6-0, 6-2 34
1/27/24 Duke (15) 3 Ellie Coleman (74) W 6-2,7-5 34
2/4/24 Texas Tech 3 Avelina Sayfetdinova W 6-1,7-6 (7-0) 34
2/4/24 South Alabama 3 Nikola Novotna W 6-0, 6-2 34
2/9/24 Oklahoma State (3) 4 Safiya Carrington (122) L4-6,2-6 43
2/10/24 Texas A&M (9) 3 Mia Kupres (24) L1-6,5-7 43
2/11/24 Florida (8) 4 Alicia Dudeney W 6-3, 6-1 43
2/18/24 Texas (6) 3 Malaika Rapolu (36) UF 7-6 (7-5),5-5 43
2/23/24 Pepperdine (13) 3 Janice Tjen (102) L4-6,3-6 77
2/25/24 South Florida 3 Marta Falceto Font W 6-0, 6-1 77
3/1/24 Kentucky (57) 3 Ellie Eades W 4-6,6-1,6-0 77
3/3/24 Vanderbilt (27) 3 Bridget Stammel (42) W 7-6(10-8), 6-3 77
3/8/24 Missouri 2 Inah Canete W 6-3, 6-1 64
3/10/24 Arkansas (50) 3 Morgan Cross W 6-0, 6-2 -

*Results continue on the next page

BENNETT'S CAREER RESULTS

SINGLES DOUBLES

Season Overall Dual SEC #1 #2 #3 4 #5 #é6 Overall Dual SEC #1 #2 #3
2022-23 21-9 18-7 Q-2 — — 2-5 92 — — 18-8 “-6 70 — 04 142
2023-24 29-12  19-6 -2 — 62 13 2-1 — — 28-10  16-6 71 12-3 32 1-1
Career 50-21 3713 204 - 62 13-8 113 - - 46-18 30-12 141 12-3 3-6 153




Auburn Women’s Tennis . - . Official Statistics

3/15/24 Florida (16) 3 Carly Briggs (79) W 6-4,1-6, 6-1 64
3/17/24 South Carolina (19) 3 Shahar Biran (125) W7-6(7-4), 6-4 64
3/22/24 Ole Miss (33) 3 Briana Crowley W 6-3,7-5 62
3/24/24 Mississippi State 3 Athina Pitta W 6-1,6-0 62
3/29/24 Tennessee (24) 2 Elza Tomase L5-72-6 62
3/31/24 Georgia (4) 2 Mell Reasco (75) W 6-2, 6-1 62
4/5/24 Alabama (24) 2 Loudmilla Bencheikh (49) W 6-1,6-2 70
4/12/24 Texas A&M (11) 2 Nicole Khirin (19) L2-6,0-6 54
4/14/24 LSU (33) 2 Aran Teixido Garcia (1) W 6-4, 6-3 54
4/18/24 Kentucky (67) 2 Elizabeth Stevens W 6-3, 6-4 58
4119/24 Tennessee (17) 2 Elza Tomase (123) W 6-4,7-5 58
5/3/24 BYU (37) 2 Tina Li UF 7-6 (10-0),1-0 64
5/4/24 California (10) 2 Hann Viller Moeller (44) UF 2-6,3-3 64
5/20/24 Pepperdine (b) Janice Tjen (39) L3-6,1-6 64

MATCH-BY-MATCH DOUBLES RESULTS

Date Team (Rank) POS Opponent (Rank) Partner Score  Auburn Rank
9/21/23 NC State Broadfoot/Rencheli Carnicella W 6-3 -
9/21/23 Michigan Miller/Charney Carnicella W 6-3 -
9/24/23 Duke Coleman/Jackson Carnicella L3-6 -
10/1/23 Florida Spee/Dahlstrom Ovunc W 8-7(1) -
10/1/23 Oklahoma Garcia Ruiz/Safarova Ovunc W 8-5 -
10/2/23 Vanderbilt Staff/Ray Ovunc W 8-6 -
10/3/23 Fresno State Jittakoat/Magrini (23) Ovunc W 6-4,6-3 -
10/4/23 Stanford Blake/Blokhina (6) OvuncW 6-4, 5-7[10-3] -
10/5/23 Oklahoma Guzman/Shcherbinna Ovunc L4-6,6-3[7-10] -
11/2/23 Wisconsin Jacobson/Garcia Gross Flach W 6-1 -
11/3/23 Florida Lopez/Briggs Flach W 6-4 -
1/12/24 Wisconsin Johnson/Jacobson Carnicella W 6-2 -
1/13/24 South Carolina Akli/Lancelot Flach L7-5 -
114/24 Wake Forest Killingsworth/Cruz Flach W 6-1 -
1/20/24 North Carolina (1) 3 Forbes/Tran (11) Flach L 6-3 -
1/26/24 Denver 2 Wikander/Driscoll Flach UF b5-5 -
1/27/24 Duke (15) 3 Shvets/Bryzgalova Flach W 6-3 -
2/4/24 Texas Tech 2 Tiglea/Polishchuk Flach L3-6 -
2/4/24 South Alabama 2 Ennaciri/Zeghlouli Ansari W 6-2 -
2/9/24 Oklahoma State (3) 2 Gonzalez/Miyamoto Flach W 6-2 -
2/10/24 Texas A&M (9) 2 Khirin/Perez Flach L4-6 -
2/11/24 Florida (8) 2 Rowinska/Lopez Flach W7-6(1) -
2/18/24 Texas (6) 1 Zeynalova/Pachkaleva (37) Arseneault W 6-1 -
2/23/24 Pepperdine (13) 1 Broadus/Tjen (3) Arseneault L 6-7(1) -
2/25/24 South Florida 1 Christians/Schumacher Arseneault W 6-4 -
3/1/24 Kentucky (57) 1 Gonzalez/Eades Arseneault W 6-4 -
3/3/24 Vanderbilt (27) 1 Mohr/Lee Arseneault W 6-1 -
3/8/24 Missouri 1 Canete/Canete (33) Arseneault UF3-4 19
3/10/24 Arkansas (50) 1 Cross/Spink Arseneault W 6-2 -

*Results continue on the next page




Auburn Women’s Tennis . - . Official Statistics

3/15/24
3/17/24
3/22/24
3/24/24
3/29/24
3/31/24
4/5/24

4/12/24
4/14/24
4/18/24
4/19/24
5/3/24

5/4/24

5/21/24
5/22/24

Florida (16)
South Carolina (19)
Ole Miss (33)
Mississippi State
Tennessee (24)
Georgia (4)
Alabama (24)
Texas A&M (11)
LSU (33)
Kentucky (67)
Tennessee (17)
BYU (37)
California (10)
UCLA (8)
Pepperdine (b)

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Rowinska/Dudeney
Akli/ Hamner (41)
Crowley.Hrastar (64)
Mikhailuk/Pitta
Tomase/Cabezas (21)
Mert/Vidmanova (16)
Bencheikh/Hiser (13)
Stoiana/Kupres (4)
Erickson/ Sahdiieva (81)
Mills/Stevens (56)
Tomase/Cabezas (12)
Astle/Kovick
Mushika/Viller Moeller (18)
Tian/Wagle (13)
Tjen/Broadus (2)

Arseneault
Arseneault
Arseneault
Arseneault
Arseneault
Arseneault
Arseneault
Arseneault
Arseneault
Arseneault
Arseneault
Arseneault
Arseneault

UF 5-2
W7-5
W 6-3
W 6-1
UF 5-3
L2-6
UF 3-5
UF4-4
W 6-3
W 6-3
L4-6
W 6-1
W 6-0

ArseneaultW 7-6 (3), 7-5
Arseneault L3-6,4-6

O O

© O 0 60 O O OV OV O

o1 o1 O1



Auburn Women’s Tennis . - . Official Statistics

KAITLYN CARNICELLA - SOPHOMORE - WHIPPANY, NJ

MATCH-BY-MATCH SINGLES RESULTS

Team (Rank) PO

Date S Opponent (Rank) Score Carnicella Rank
9/22/23 NC State Sophie Abrams (110) L 6-3,6-7(2),4-6 -
9/22/23 Ohio State Teah Chavez W 7-5,1-6 [11-9] -
9/23/23 Florida Malwina Rowinska L1-6,2-6 -
9/23/23 UNC Charlotte Ruxandra Schech W 6-4, 6-7 (7), 6-0 -
9/23/23 Penn State Jordina Cegarra Ram W 6-4, 4-6, [10-3] -
9/23/23 UNC Charlotte Lucia Aranda W 6-2, 6-4 -
9/23/23 Arizona State Marianna Argyrokas L 4-6, 6-3[6-10] -
9/24/23 USC Emma Charney L2-6,3-6 -
9/24/23 Michigan Piper Charney L2-6,4-6 -
10/5/23 Louisiana Carla Urchoeguia W 6-0, 6-0 -
10/6/23 Alabama Priya Nelson W 3-6, 6-2,7-5 -
10/6/23 Ole Miss Ava Hrastar L2-6,7-6(2),1-6 -
10/8/23 LSU Florentine Dekkers L1-6,2-6 -
11/2/23 Florida Sara Dahlstrom (13) L6-7(1), 6-2,3-6 -
11/3/23 Clemson Alina Tsyurpalevyvh L5-7 3-6 -
1/4/23 Penn State Olivia Dorner L3-6,6-1,3-6 -
1/12/24 South Carolina Shahar Biran W 3-6, 6-2, 6-3 -
1/13/24 Wake Forest Marcella Cruz W 6-4, 6-1 -
1/14/24 Wisconsin Alina Mukhortova W 4-6, 6-1, 6-1 -
1/20/24 North Carolina (1) 6 Reilly Tran (28) L 6-0, 6-4 -

MATCH-BY-MATCH DOUBLES RESULTS

Date Team (Rank) POS Opponent (Rank) Partner Score Auburn Rank
9/21/23 Duke Jackson/Bernankova (48) Ovunc W 8-6 -
9/21/23 UNC Yarlagadda/Tanguilig Ovunc  W8-7(9) -
9/24/23 Florida Rowinska/Lopez Ovunc W 8-6 -
9/24/23 NC State Broadfoot/Rencheli Bennett W 6-3

9/24/23 Michigan Miller/Charney Bennett W 6-3 -
9/24/23 Duke Coleman/Jackson Bennett L3-6 -
10/6/23 Northwestern State Erenda/Garcia Cogan W 8-4 -

*Results continue on the next page

CARNICELLA

‘S CAREER RESULTS

SINGLES

DOUBLES

Season Overall Dual SEC #1 #2 #3 4 #5 #é6 Overall Dual SEC #1 #2 #3
2022-23 20-26  9-19 2-10 — — 58 47 04 25-12 167 81 — 1-4 15-3
2023-24 Q-1 O-1 0-0 - - - - - 10-5 o1 00 - O-1 -
Career 29-37 9-20 2-10 - - 58 47 04 O 3517 168 81 -— -5 15-3




10/7/23
10/7/23
1/2/23
11/3/23
1/12/24
1/13/24
1/14/24
1/20/24

South Alabama
Alabama
Wisconsin
Florida
Wisconsin

South Carolina
Wake Forest
North Carolina (1)

Aoki/Ennaciri
Sedlackova/Maquet
Sholokhova/Mukhortova
Dahlstrom/Rowinska
Johnson/Jacobson
Malkin/Hamner
Ahmad/Wooten
Brantmeier/Scotty (1)

Cogan
Cogan
Ovunc
Ovunc
Bennett
Arseneault
Arseneault
Ovunc

Official Statistics

W 8-3
L6-8
L3-6
W 6-4
W 6-3
L6-3
W 6-4
L6-2



Auburn Women’s Tennis

Date
9/22/23
9/22/23
@/23/23
9/24/23
10/5/23
10/5/23
10/8/23
10/27/23
10/27/23
10/27/23
11/2/23
11/3/23
11/4/23
1/12/24
1/13/24
1/14/24
1/26/24
1/27/24
2/4/24
2/4/24
2/10/24
2/18/24
2/23/24
2/25/24
3/3/24
3/8/24
4/19/24
5/3/24
5/4/24

Team (Rank)
Wisconsin
Penn State
Vanderbilt
Duke

UAB

Alabama

LSU

Samford

Ole Miss
South Alabama
Florida
Clemson
Alabama
South Carolina
Wake Forest
Wisconsin
Denver

Duke (15)
Texas Tech
South Alabama
Texas A&M (9)
Texas (6)
Pepperdine (13)
South Florida
Vanderbilt (27)
Missouri
Tennessee (17)
BYU (37)
California (10)

Official Statistics

AVA ESPOSITO COGAN - FRESHMAN - BRANFORD, CT

POS

o~ 01 O~ U1 O~ 01 O~ O~ O~ U1 U1 O~ O

*Results continue on the next page

Opponent (Rank)
Xinyu Cai (89)
Olivia Domer
Amy Stevens
Karolina Berankova
Enya Ratkic
Klara Miliceic
Emma Grant
Alexis Lopez
Briana Crowley
Elysia Pool
Sophie Williams
Sophia Hatton
Priya Nelson
Misa Malkin
Sankavi Gownder
Ellison Reynoldson
Claudia Martinez
Brianna Shvets (78)
Andreea Lila
Chems Doha Zeghlouli
Jeanette Mireles
Vivian Ovrootsky
Jasmine Conway
Gargi Pawar
Amy Stevens
Roma Cardenas Rifka
Leyla Britez-Risso
Kara Wheatley
Lan Mi

MATCH-BY-MATCH SINGLES RESULTS

Score
L 3-6,6-3,10-5
L1-6,6-3,11-9
L 6-4,6-4
L 6-4,7-5
L1-6,4-6
L5-7 0-6
W 6-1, 6-4
W 6-4, 6-1
W 6-4,6-7 (3), 6-2
W 7-6(4), 6-4
L2-6,6-3,6-7(7)
L2-6,3-6
W 7-6(9),0-6,6-2
L7-6(5), 6-3
W 5-7 6-2,6-3
W 7-5,7-5
UF 6-1,3-6,4-2
L 3-6,6-7(4)
W 7-5, 6-1
UF 3-6,4-4
L2-6,4-6
L3-6,7-51-6
L1-6,1-6
W 7-5, 6-1
L4-6,4-6
W 6-2,7-5
L 6-7(7-9),6-2,4-6
W 7-5,6-3
L4-6,1-6

Cogan Rank

COGAN'’S CAREER RESULTS

SINGLES DOUBLES

Season Overall Dual SEC #1 #2 #3 4 #5 #6 Overall Dual SEC #1 #2 #3
2023-24 1-16 4-7 11 — — — — 4-0 0O~/ 13-9 5-2 -0 - 2-0 32
Career 1-16 4-7 1-1 - - - - 40 O0-7 13-9 5-2 -0 - 2-0 3-2




Auburn Women’s Tennis . - . Official Statistics

MATCH-BY-MATCH DOUBLES RESULTS

POS Opponent (Rank)

Date
9/22/23
9/23/23
9/24/23
10/6/23
10/7/23
10/7/23
10/27/23
10/27/23
10/27/23
11/2/23
11/3/23
11/4/23
1/12/24
1/13/24
1114/24
1/26/24
1/27/24
2/4/24
2/4/24
2/18/24
4/5/24
5/3/24
5/4/24

Team (Rank)
UNC Charlotte
Penn State
Florida

Northwestern State

South Alabama
Alabama
South Alabama
Ole Miss
Tulane

Penn State
Florida

Furman
Wisconsin
South Carolina
Wake Forest
Denver

Duke (15)
Texas Tech
South Alabama
Texas (6)
Alabama (24)
BYU (37)
California (10)

W N W wwwN w

Quiteri/ Schech
Dorner/ Zuffova
Spee/ De Oliveira
Erenda/Garcia
Aoki/Ennaciri
Sedlackova/Maquet
Dejnozkova/Pool
Hrastar/Krzyzak
Yelamanchili/Borland
Dorner/Friedland
Spee/Williams
Hitchcock/Schulson
Cataldi/Garcia Gross
Mills/Biran
Pate/Gownder
Otis/Martinez
Coleman/ Jackson
Lila/Sherif

Novotna/van der Merwe

Chavatipo/Ovrootsky
Milicevic/Pitak
Huang/Sawhney
lvanov/Passola Folch

Partner

Score

Jenna Thompson L 8-5
Jenna Thompson W 8-4
Jenna Thompson L 8-7

Carnicella
Carnicella
Carnicella
Flach
Flach
Flach
DeSpain
DeSpain
DeSpain
DeSpain
DeSpain
DeSpain
Ansari
Ovunc
Despain
Despain
Flach
DeSpain
Flach
Ansari

W 8-4
W 8-3
L6-8
L4-6
W 6-2
L5-7
W 6-4
L2-6
W 6-1
W 6-4
W 7-6 (5)
L 6-4
W6-4
W 6-1
L2-6
W 6-2
UF 5-4
W 6-4
W 6-3
L5-7

Auburn Rank



Auburn Women'’s Tennis . - . Official Statistics

ALIDESPAIN - GRADUATE STUDENT - HILTON HEAD, SC

.’; MATCH-BY-MATCH SINGLES RESULTS

Team (Rank)

Date POS Opponent (Rank) Score DeSpain Rank
9/14/23 Furman Grace Thomas L2-6,6-3,6-7 -
9/15/23 Georgia Tech Ruth Marsh L5-74-6 -
?/16/23 South Carolina Anna Kantor W WO -
9/16/23 Furman Macy Hitchcock L3-6,1-6 -
10/27/23  East Tennessee State Jana Rovira L 6-0,5-72-6 -
10/27/23  Chattanooga Emma Peeler L2-63-6 -
10/27/23  Chattanooga Rozalie Dohnalova W7-5,7-5 -
11/02/23 Florida Malwina Rowinska L7-6,4-6,6-7 -
11/03/23 Florida Sophie Williams L3-6,2-6 -
11/04/23  Penn State Kate Zink W 6-0, 6-0 -
11/04/23  Ole Miss Emma Kette W 7-5, 6-1 -
1/12/24 South Carolina Olympe Lancelot L6-1,6-4 -
1/13/24 Wake Forest Whitley Pate W 6-2,2-6,6-4 -
1/14/24 Wisconsin Rosie Garcia Gross L4-6,6-1,6-2 -
2/4/24 Texas Tech 6 Jermine Sherif UF 4-6,4-5 -
2/4/24 South Alabama 6 Otoha Aoki UF 6-4,2-2 -
3/15/24 Florida (16) 6 Malwina Rowinska L3-6,3-6 -
3/17/24 South Carolina (19) 6 Olympe Lancelot L3-6,2-6 -
3/22/24 Ole Miss (33) 6 Rachel Krzyzak LO-6,6-0,1-6 -
3/24/24 Mississippi State 6 Alessia Tagliente UF 6-4,3-2 -
4/5/24 Alabama (24) 6 Klara Milicevic L2-6,7-51-6 -
4/12/24 Texas A&M (11) 6 Daria Smetannikov L4-6,5-7 -
4/14/24 LSU (33) 6 Kenna Erickson UF 2-6,6-1,0-3 -
5/3/24 BYU (37) 6 Maddy Smith UF 2-6,5-3 -

*Results continue on the next page

DESPAIN’S CAREER RESULTS

SINGLES DOUBLES

Season Overall Dual SEC #1 #2 #3 4 #5 #é6 Overall Dual SEC #1 #2 #3
*2019-20 22-8 12-5 0-0 — -0 70 34 -1 — 13-1 9-5 - - 2-0 7-5
*2020-21 57 57 0-0 — — — 1-4 4-2 O-1 10-4 10-4 — 10 6-2 32
*2021-22 12-19 6-17 0-0 — — — 36 310 0O 18-9 13-5 - 42 62 3
2022-23 73 32 0-0 — — — — — 32 2-2 2-1 — — — 2-1
2023-24 515 0-6 0-6 - - - - - 0-6 Q-7 32 -1 = - 32
Career 51-52 26-37 0-6 - -0 7-0 714 8-13 3-10 52-33 37-17 21 52 144 18-1

*at Clemson




Auburn Women’s Tennis . - . Official Statistics

MATCH-BY-MATCH DOUBLES RESULTS

Date Team (Rank) POS Opponent (Rank) Partner Score  Auburn Rank
9/14/23 NC State Rajecki/ Zampardo (43) Flach L7-8
9/14/23 Wake Forest Killingsworth/ Cruz (31) Flach W 8-6
9/15/23 Georgia Tech Marsh/ Sharabura Flach W 8-4
10/03/23 UNC Crawley/Tanguilig (3) Flach L6-2,4-6,[4-10]
10/04/23 Nebraska Lacasse/ Adrover Gallego

L 6-3,6-7,[8-10] -

11/02/23  Penn State Dorner/ Friedland Cogan W 6-4
11/03/23 Florida Spee/ Williams Cogan L2-6
11/04/23  Furman Hitchcock/ Schulson Cogan W 6-1
112724 Wisconsin Cataldi/Garcia Gross Cogan W 6-4
113/24 South Carolina Mills/Biran Cogan  W7-6(b)
1114724 Wake Forest Pate/Gownder Cogan L6-4
2/4/24 Texas Tech 3 Lila/Sherif Cogan L2-6
2/4/24 South Alabama 3 Novotna/van der Merwe Cogan W 6-2
3/15/24 Florida (16) 3 Gailis/Spee Flach LO-6
3/17/24 South Carolina (19) 3 Lancelot/Malkin Flach UF5-6
3/22/24 Ole Miss (33) 3 Mize/Devier Flach UF 3-4
3/24/24 Mississippi State 3 Niroshan/ Tagliente Flach UF 5-2
4/5/24 Alabama (24) 3 Milicevic/Pitak Cogan W 6-4
4/12/24 Texas A&M (11) 3 Khirin/ Fitch Ansari W 6-4
414/24 LSU (33) 3 Rivera/Tahan Ansari UF3-4
5/3/24 BYU (37) 3 Li/Wheatley Ansari UF 5-5




Auburn Women'’s Tennis

) Al ﬂ@U@m"

ADELINE FLACH -SENIOR - ALPHARETTA, GA

MATCH-BY-MATCH SINGLES RESULTS

Official Statistics

Date Team (Rank) POS Opponent (Rank) Score Flach Rank
9/14/23 Georgia Guillermina Grant L4-6,1-6 -
9/15/23 Clemson Sophia Hatton W 6-3,6-0 -
?/16/23 Furman Sara Isabel L6-7(3),2-6 -
10/01/23  Pepperdine Anna Campana L 3-6,5-7 -
10/02/23  Utah Kaila Barksdale L7-5,5-75-7 -
10/27/23  Alabama Margaux Maquet L2-6,3-6 -
10/27/23  South Alabama Nikola Novotna W7-6(3),6-2 -
10/27/23  Tulane Lahari Yelamanchili L 6-4,1-6[3-10] -
11/02/23 Florida Bente Spee W 6-2,7-5 -
11/03/23  Alabama Priya Nelson W 6-1, 6-2 -
11/04/23  Ole Miss Reka Zadori W 6-3,4-6,6-3 -
1/12/24 South Carolina Elise Mills W 6-3,6-4 -
1/13/24 Wake Forest Nevena Carton W7-5,6-3 -
1/14/24 Wisconsin Karolina Jacobson L 6-4,5-7 6-1 -
1/26/24 Denver 5 Alice Otis UF 7-5,4-3 -
1/27/24 Duke (15) 5 luliia Bryzgalova UF 6-1,3-6,1-3 -
2/9/24 Oklahoma State (3) 6 Kristina Novak L2-6,0-6 -
2/1/24 Florida (8) 6 Malwina Rowinska UF 3-6,4-4 -
2/25/24 South Florida 6 Ireland Simme W 7-5,6-8,1-0 (10-5) -
3/1/24 Kentucky (57) 6 Ellie Myers L6-7(7-9),0-6 -
3/8/24 Missouri 6 Andrea Artimedi W 6-4, 6-0 -
3/10/24 Arkansas (50) 6 Anet Koskel UF 6-4,4-3 -
3/15/24 Florida (16) 5 Qavia Lopez L 6-3,3-6,3-6 -
3/17/24 South Carolina (19) 5 Misa Malkin L 3-6,6-3,3-6 -
3/22/24 Ole Miss (33) 5 Emma Kette L4-6,3-6 -
3/24/24 Mississippi State 5 Jayna Clemens W 6-2, 6-4 -
3/29/24 Tennessee (24) 6 Leyla Britez Risso L4-6,2-6 -
3/31/24 Georgia (4) 5 Guillermina Grant L 6-3,0-6,4-6 -

*Results continue on the next page

FLACH’S CAREER RESULTS

SINGLES

DOUBLES

Season Overall Dual SEC #1 #2 #3 4 #5 #é6 Overall Dual SEC #1 #2 #3
2020-21 15-11 12-8 5-5 — — — — 56 72 15-11 19 65 35 84 —
2021-22 16-21 10-15 3-10 — 1-0 -1 710 03 -1 21-14 n-8 53 1-0 10-8 —
2022-23 21-21 13-1 5-6 — — — — 2-1 1110 19-13 29 55 - -8 -
2023-24 1-18 4-11 2-8 - - - - 2-8 23 20-15 138 81 — 12-6 1-2
Career 63-71 39-45 15-29 - 1-0 -1 710 9-18 21-16 75-53 47-34 24-14 4-5 41-26 2-3




Auburn Women’s Tennis . - . Official Statistics

4/5/24
4/12/24
4/14/24
4/18/24
419/24
5/3/24
5/4/24

MATCH-BY-MATCH DOUBLES RESULTS

Auburn Rank

Date
9/14/23
9/14/23
9/15/23
10/03/23
10/04/23
10/27/23
10/27/23
10/27/23
11/2/23
11/3/23
11/4/23
112/24
1/13/24
1114/24
1/20/24
/2624
1/27/24
2/4/24
2/9/24
2/10/24
2/11/24
2/18/24
2/23/24
2/25/24
3/1/24
3/3/24
3/8/24
3/10/24
3/15/24
3/17/24
3/22/24
3/24/24
3/29/24
3/31/24
4/5/24
4/12/24

Alabama (24)
Texas A&M (11)
LSU (33)
Kentucky (67)
Tennessee (17)
BYU (37)
California (10)

Team (Rank)
NC State

Wake Forest
Georgia Tech
North Carolina
Nebraska

South Alabama
Ole Miss

Tulane
Wisconsin
Florida

Furman
Wisconsin
South Carolina
Wake Forest
North Carolina (1)
Denver

Duke (15)

Texas Tech
Oklahoma State (3)
Texas A&M (9)
Florida (8)

Texas (6)
Pepperdine (13)
South Florida
Kentucky (57)
Vanderbilt (27)
Missouri
Arkansas (50)
Florida (16)
South Carolina (19)
Ole Miss (33)
Mississippi State
Tennessee (24)
Georgia (4)
Alabama (24)
Texas A&M (11)

o~ 0101 01 O1 O1

Anna Parkhomenko
Jeanette Mireles
Gaby Rivera

Ellie Myers

Lauren Anzalotta
Kendall Kovick

Berta Passola Folch

POS Opponent (Rank)

NN NN WWWWMNDMNPDNPDNDNDNDWNDNDDNDDNWND W

*Results continue on the next page

Rajecki/ Zampardo (43)
Killingsworth/ Cruz (31)
Marsh/ Sharabura
Crawley/Tanguilig (3)
Lacasse/ Adrover Gallego
Dejnozkova/Pool
Hrastar/Krzyzak
Yelamanchili/Borland
Jacobson/Garcia Gross
Lopez/Briggs
Isabel/Thornton
Cai/Mukhortova
Akli/Lancelot
Killingsworth/Cruz
Forbes/Tran (11)
Wikander/Driscoll
Shvets/Bryzgalova
Tiglea/Polishchuk
Gonzalez/Miyamoto
Khirin/Perez
Rowinska/Lopez
Chavatipo/Ovrootsky
Yang/Redelijk

Font / Ireland Simme
Mills/Stevens
Ray/Stammel
Martinez/Cardenas Rifka
O’Donnell/Stara

Gailis/ Spee
Lancelot/Malkin
Mize/Devier
Niroshan/Tagliente
Adeshina/Wolfberg (49)
Grant/Nirundorn (35)
Parkhomenko/Sedlackova
Mireles/Perez

L3-6,4-6
L3-6,5-7
UF 6-4,5-3
UF7-6(7-2),2-0
W 6-3,6-2
UF 2-6,6-2,0-2
L3-6,0-6

Partner Score
DeSpain L7-8
DeSpain W 8-6
DeSpain W 8-4

DeSpain L 6-2,4-6, [4-10]

DeSpain L 6-3,6-7,[8-10]
Cogan L4-6
Cogan W 6-2
Cogan L5-7

Bennett W 6-1

Bennett W 6-4
Ovunc W 6-2

Arseneault L6-2

Bennett L7-5

Bennett W 6-1

Bennett L 6-3

Bennett UF 5-5

Bennett W 6-3

Bennett L3-6

Bennett W 6-2

Bennett L4-6

Bennett W7-6(1)
Cogan UF 5-4

Okutoyi L1-6

Okutoyi L3-6

Okutoyi W7-5

Okutoyi UF4-3

Okutoyi W 6-1

Okutoyi W 6-2

DeSpain LO-6

DeSpain UF 5-6

DeSpain UF3-4

DeSpain UF 5-2

Okutoyi W 6-2

Okutoyi W 6-1

Okutoyi W 6-3

Okutoyi W 6-3




Auburn Women’s Tennis . - . Official Statistics

Teixido Garcia/Dekkers
Hammond/ Eades
Adeshina/Wolfberg (77)
Huang/ Sawhney
Alsola/Wiersholm (81)

4/14/24
4/18/24
4/19/24
5/3/24
5/4/24

LSU (33)
Kentucky (67)
Tennessee (17)
BYU (37)
California (10)

DN N

Okutoyi W 6-1
Okutoyi L3-6
Okutoyi W 6-1
Cogan W 6-3
Okutoyi L6-7(2-7)

46
46
46

74



Auburn Women’s Tennis

- . Official Statistcs

ANGELLA OKUTOYI-SOPHOMORE - NAIROBI, KENYA

MATCH-BY-MATCH SINGLES RESULTS

Date Team (Rank) POS Opponent (Rank) Score Okutoyi Rank
1/20/24 North Carolina (1) 4 Carson Tanguilig (7) L6-2,7-6(5) -
1/26/24 Denver 3 Louise Wikander UF7-5,4-1 -
2/4/24 Texas Tech 4 Metka Komac W 6-3,5-3 -
2/4/24 South Alabama 4 Manal Ennaciri W 6-1,6-0 -
2/9/24 Oklahoma State (3) 3 Lucia Peyre (54) L2-6,3-6 -
2/10/24 Texas A&M (9) 4 Lucciana Perez W 6-2, 6-3 -
2/1/24 Florida (8) 3 Emily de Oliveira (44) W 6-3,6-3 -
2/23/24 Pepperdine (13) 4 Anna Campana (120) L3-6,4-6 105
2/25/24 South Florida 4 Kelly Vargas W 6-2,6-0 105
3/1/24 Kentucky (57) 4 Zoe Hammond W 2-6,6-1,7-5 105
3/3/24 Vanderbilt (27) 4 Valeria Ray (122) W 6-4, 6-2 105
3/8/24 Missouri 3 Gabriela Martinez W 6-0, 6-2 -
3/10/24 Arkansas (50) 4 Lenka Stara W 6-1,6-2 -
3/29/24 Tennessee (24) 4 Esther Adeshina W 1-6,7-6 (7-4), 6-2 116
3/31/24 Georgia (4) 4 Aysegul Mert W 6-4, 6-4 -
4/5/24 Alabama (24) 4 Ola Pitak L 6-4,6-7(4-7),5-7 -
4/12/24 Texas A&M (11) 4 Lucciana Perez L3-6,7-5,3-6 -
4/14/24 LSU (33) 4 Maya Tahan UF 2-6,5-5 -
4/18/24 Kentucky (67) 4 Julia Zhu UF7-6(7-3),1-1 -
4/19/24 Tennessee (17) 4 Esther Adeshina W7-6(9-7),6-3 -
5/4/24 California (10) 4 Jessica Alsola (81) UF 3-6,3-4 -

Date Team (Rank) POS Opponent (Rank) Partner Score  Auburn Rank
1/20/24 North Carolina (1) 1 Crawley/Tanguilig (23) Arseneault UF5-4 -
1/26/24 Denver 1 Beltran/Pursell Arseneault W 6-4 -
2/4/24 Texas Tech 1 Sayfetdinova/ Komac (5) Arseneault UF 5-4 -
2/4/24 South Alabama 1 Dejnozkova/Pool Arseneault UF 5-3 -
2/9/24 Oklahoma State (3) 1 Oby Kajuru/Komar (13) Arseneault L1-6 -
2/10/24 Texas A&M (9) 1 Kupres/Stoiana (3) Arseneault L1-6 -

*Results continue on the next page

OKUTOYI'S CAREER RESULTS

SINGLES DOUBLES
Season Overall Dual SEC #1 #2 #3 4 #5 #6 Overall Dual SEC #1 #2 #3
2022-23 1512 15410 8-5 — — — 4-2  11-8 — 13-9 -9 55 - 10-8 1-1
2023-24 12-5 12-5 6-2 — — 2-1 104 — — -6 n-6 80 22 Q-4 —
Career 27-16 27-15 14-7 - - 2-1 146 118 — 24-15 22-15 13-5 2-2 19-12 1-1




Auburn Women’s Tennis

2/11/24
2/23/24
2/25/24
3/1/24
3/3/24
3/8/24
3/10/24
3/29/24
3/31/24
4/5/24
4/12/24
41424
4/18/24
4/19/24
5/4/24

Florida (8)
Pepperdine (13)
South Florida
Kentucky (57)
Vanderbilt (27)
Missouri
Arkansas (50)
Tennessee (24)
Georgia (4)
Alabama (24)
Texas A&M (11)
LSU (33)
Kentucky (67)
Tennessee (17)
California (10)

NN DD NN —

Dudeney/Spee
Yang/Redelijk
Font/Simme
Mills/Stevens
Ray/Stammel
Martinez/Cardenas Rifka
O’Donnell/Stara
Adeshina/Wolfberg (49)
Grant/Nirundorn (35)
Parkhomenko/Sedlackova
Mireles /Perez

Teixido Garcia/ Dekkers
Hammond/Eades
Adeshina/Wolfberg (77)
Alsola/Wiersholm (81)

. Official Statistics

Arseneault
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach
Flach

W 6-4

L1-6
L3-6
W 7-5
UF 4-3
W 6-1
W 6-2
W 6-2
W 6-1
W 6-3
W 6-3
W 6-1
L3-6
W 6-1

L 6-7 (2-7)



Auburn Women’s Tennis

Official Statistics

SELIN OVUNC -SENIOR - ANKARA, TURKEY

MATCH-BY-MATCH SINGLES RESULTS

Date Team (Rank) POS Opponent (Rank) Score Ovunc Rank
9/22/23 Duke Emma Jackson (36) W 6-2,4-6,12-10 -
9/23/23 Vanderbilt Valeria Ray W 6-1,7-6 -
@/23/23 UNC Reese Brantmeier (5) L 6-2,4-6,3-6 -
9/23/23 NC State Reya Coe W 6-1, 6-1 -
9/29/23 Texas Malaika Rapolu (99) L2-6,6-1,2-6 -
9/30/23 Old Dominion Sofia Johnson L3-6,4-6 -
11/2/23 Florida Qavia Lopez W 6-1, 6-1 -
11/3/23 Alabama Margaux Maquet L3-6,2-6 -
11/4/23 Furman Sara Isabel W 6-2,6-3 -
1/20/24 North Carolina (1) 5 Abbey Forbes (41) W 6-3,7-5 122
112724 Duke (15) 4 Katie Codd (52) L2-6,RET 122
2/9/24 Oklahoma State (3) 5 Ayumi Miyamoto (46) UF1-6,5-6 104
2/10/24 Texas A&M (9) 5 Daria Smetannikov UF 4-6,6-2 104
2/11/24 Florida (8) 5 Qavia Lopez UF 3-6,3-5 104
2/18/24 Texas (6) 4 Charlotte Chavatipon (120) L3-6,3-6 104
2/23/24 Pepperdine (13) 5 Nikki Redelijk (96) L2-6,2-6 -
3/1/24 Kentucky (57) 5 Julia Zhu L2-6,6-3,5-7 -
3/3/24 Vanderbilt (27) 5 Holly Staff L5-7,3-6 -
3/8/24 Missouri 4 Emelie Schwarte W 6-0, 6-1 -
3/10/24 Arkansas (50) 5 Kacie Harvey UF 6-1,2-6,1-0 -
3/15/24 Florida (16) 4 Alicia Dudeney UF 4-6, 6-4,0-2 -
3/17/24 South Carolina (19) 4 Elise Mills L4-6,6-1,4-6 -
3/22/24 Ole Miss (33) 4 Anaelle Leclercq W7-6(4),2-6,7-6 (2) -
3/24/24 Mississippi State 4 Dharani Niroshan W7-5,6-0 -
3/29/24 Tennessee (24) 5 Lauren Anzalotta L4-6,4-6 -
4/18/24 Kentucky (67) 6 Makayla Mills UF 4-6,5-2 -

*Results continue on the next page

OVUNC’S CAREER RESULTS
SINGLES DOUBLES
Season Overall Dual SEC #1 #2 #3 4 #5 #6 Overall Dual SEC #1 #2 #3
2019-20 22-7 Q-2 3-1 — 7-1 2-1 — — — 19-8 8-4 2-2 84 - —
2020-21 15-1 8-9 4-7 8-9 — — — — — 13-13 -9 5-7 7-5 43 0O-1
2021-22 15-18 10-13 7-6 10-13 — — — — — 21-12 57 94 137 2-0 —
2022-23 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - —
2023-24 Q-1 4-7 34 — — — 33 -4 — 21-9 -7 6-3 — b2 65
Career 6147 31-31 1718 1822 7-1 2-1 33 14 - 74-42 A45-27 22-13 28-16 11-5 6-6




Auburn Women’s Tennis . - . Official Statistics

MATCH-BY-MATCH DOUBLES RESULTS

Auburn Rank

Date
9/22/23
9/23/23
9/24/23
10/1/23
10/1/23
10/2/23
10/3/23
10/4/23
10/5/23
11/2/23
11/3/23
11/4/23
1/20/24
1/27/24
2/9/24
2/10/24
2/1/24
2/18/24
2/23/24
2/25/24
3/1/24
3/3/24
3/8/24
3/10/24
3/15/24
3/17/24
3/22/24
3/24/24
3/29/24
3/31/24
4/18/24
4/19/24

Team (Rank)
Florida

Duke

UNC

Florida
Oklahoma
Vanderbilt
Fresno State
Stanford
Oklahoma
Wisconsin
Florida

Furman

North Carolina (1)
Duke (15)
Oklahoma State (3)
Texas A&M (9)
Florida (8)
Texas (6)
Pepperdine (13)
South Florida
Kentucky (57)
Vanderbilt (27)
Missouri
Arkansas (50)
Florida (16)
South Carolina (19)
Ole Miss (33)
Mississippi State
Tennessee (24)
Georgia (4)
Kentucky (67)
Tennessee (17)

POS Opponent (Rank)

W W W WMNDMNDMNDMNDWWWWWWNDWWWNN

Lopez/ Rowinska
Jackson/ Berakova (48)
Tanguiling/ Yarlagadda
Spee/Dahlstrom
Garcia Ruiz/Safarova
Staff/Ray
Jittakoat/Magrini (23)
Blake/Blokhina (6)
Guzman/Shcherbinina
Sholokhova/Mukhortova
Dahlstrom/Rowinska
Isabel/Thornton
Brantmeier/Scotty (1)
Coleman/Jackson
Carrington/Novak
Fitch/Pielet
Briggs/Gailis
Rapolu/Sasnouskaya
Zaar/Conway
Senli/Vargas
Hammond/ Myers
Macavei/Staff
Schwarte/Artimedi
Gomez/Koskel
Lopez/Briggs
Biran/Mills

Leclercq/ Kareisova
Cirotte/Rizzolo
Aulia/Anzalotta
Reasco/Lopata
Morante/ Zhu
Anzalotta/Aulia

Partner Score
Carnicella W 8-6
Carnicella W 8-6
Carnicella W 8-7

Bennett W 8-7(1)

Bennett W 8-5

Bennett W 8-6

Bennett W 6-4,6-3
BennettW 6-4, 5-7[10-3]
Bennettl 4-6, 6-3 [7-10]
Carnicella L3-6
Carnicella W 6-4
Flach W 6-2
Carnicella L6-2
Cogan W 6-1

Ansari L6-7(4)
Ansari UF 5-2
Ansari L4-6
Ansari W 6-4
Ansari W 6-2
Ansari W 6-4
Ansari L4-6
Ansari W 6-2
Ansari W 6-2
Ansari UF 4-3
Ansari L3-6
Ansari W 6-1
Ansari W 6-3
Ansari W 6-0
Ansari W 6-2
Ansari L3-6
Ansari W 6-2
Ansari L2-6
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INDIVIDUAL MILESTONE WATCHER

Player

Carolyn Ansari
Carolyn Ansari
Carolyn Ansari
Carolyn Ansari
Ariana Arseneault
Ariana Arseneault
Ariana Arseneault
Ariana Arseneault
DJ Bennett

DJ Bennett

DJ Bennett

Ali DeSpain

Ali DeSpain
Adeline Flach
Adeline Flach
Adeline Flach
Adeline Flach
Selin Ovunc

Selin Ovunc

Selin Ovunc

Selin Ovunc

Statistic

Career Singles Victories
Career Doubles Victories
Career Combined Victories
Career Dual Match Victories
Career Singles Victories
Career Doubles Victories
Career Combined Victories
Career Dual Match Victories
Season Singles Victories
Season Doubles Victories
Season Combined Victories
Career Combined Victories
Career Dual Match Victories
Career Singles Victories
Career Doubles Victories
Career Combined Victories
Career Dual Match Victories
Career Singles Victories
Career Doubles Victories
Career Combined Victories
Career Dual Match Victories

* Includes wins recorded with previous school

Current
100
79
179
125
74*
74*
148*
98*
29
28
57
103*
63*
63
75
138
86
61
74
135
76

Milestone
100
100
200
150

75

75

150

100
Record (35)
Record (29)
Record (58)

150

75

75

75

150

100

75

75

150

75

Program Record
109
107
197

35
29
58

109
107
197

109
107
197
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SINGLE SEASON RECORDS CAREER RECORDS
COMBINED VICTORIES COMBINED VICTORIES

Player No Year Player No. Years
1. Alizee Michaud 58 2017 1. Alex Haney ......vcneccenevcenencenecenenee 197 2005-09
T2. DJ Bennett 57 2024 2. Pleun Burgmans.........cccoveecerevcenencenenee 195 2012-16
T2. Kim Brannon...... 57 e 1989 3. Georgie AXON......iinincicincnnnns 188 2016-22
4. Anna Funderburk 56 e 1993 4. Fani Chifchieva 180 2006-10
5. Alex Haney...... w55 e 2009 T5. Carolyn Ansari.....ccccoeevevencureneecncnenne 179 e 2019-24
T6. Pleun Burgmans...... Bl 2016 T5. Kim Brannon.... 179 1986-89
T6. Alex Haney B4 .. 2008 7. Taylor Russo 175. ..2016-21
T8. Taylor Russo 53 2017 8. Emily Flickinger. 166. ..2012-15
T8. Melissa Koning 53 2008 9. Anna Funderburk 162. ..1989-92
T8. Nadia Smirnova 53 1993 10. Jackie Kasler ..157. ...2011-14
T8. Alannah Griffin 53 2016 11. Jen Pfeifler 143. ..2012-15
T8. Jackie Kasler 53 2013 T12. Whitney Chappell ...141. 2005-09
13. Alex Haney 51 2008 T12. Carolina Ramirez..........ccccoveveueurunne. 141............ 2000-04
14.. Carolyn Ansari......cceecvcureeercncueenencnces B2 e 2022 14. Adeline Flach.......ccooeveveveveceecencee. 138 .. 2019-24
T15. Ariana Arseneault ..........ccceeveenenee. 50 e 2022 15. Selin OvuNC ... 135.....2019-present

T15. Emily Flickinger

SINGLES VICTORIES
SINGLES VICTORIES

Player No. Years
Player No Year 1. Fani Chifchieva 109 . 2007-10
1. Kim Brannon C 1 1989 2. Georgie Axon.. A07 2016-22
2. Fani Chifchieva.. 34 2008 3. Alex Haney 104 ..2006-09
3. Alizee Michaud...........irrcrrnnne. 33. 2017 4. Carolyn ANSari.......coeeervensreesreennnn. 100.....uee. 2019-24
4. Alex Haney ... 30 e 2009 5. Anna Funderburk 95 1989-92
T5.DJ Bennett.....eeeeeereenee 29 e 2024 6. Kim Brannon 94 1986-89
T5. Carolyn Ansari. 29. 2022 7. Pleun Burgmans 88 2012-16
T5. Ariana Arseneault 29. 2022 8. Taylor Russo 85 2016-21
T5.Yu Chen 29. 2022 9. Andie Dikosavljevic 78 2014-18
T5. Pleun Burgmans 29. 2016 10. Kimberley Kozlowski .75 1993-96
T10. Georgie Axon 28 2022 T11. Jackie Kasler.. T4 .. 2010-14
T10. Alannah Griffin 28 2016 T11. SUE Watt c.ouneevencreeeecriicereseceenannee T4 . 1986-89
T10. Fani Chifchieva 28 e 2007 13. Yu Chen. .73 ...2019-22
T10. Ali LaGrange 2 S 1996 T14. Whitney Chappell........ccvrevernnnne 70 .2006-09
T10. Anna Funderburk..... 28 1993 T14. Sharon Mieres.........cccnmeeenneveernerennne 70 1994-97
15. Alex Haney........ 27 s 2007

DOUBLES VICTORIES
DOUBLES VICTORIES

Player No Years
Player No Year 1. Pleun Burgmans 107 2012-16
T1: Taylor Russo 29 2017 2. Emily Flickinger .99 2012-15
T1. Pleun Burgmans 29 2015 3. Alex Haney........ .93 2006-09
T1. Jen Pfeifler 29 2013 4. Taylor Russo QO 2016-21
T1. Jackie Kasler........ 29 e 2013 5. Kim Brannon 85 1986-89
T1. Melissa Koning .29 2008 6. Jackie Kasler 83 2010-14
T6.DJ Bennett ..., 28 . 2024 7. Jen Pfeifler 82 2011-15
T6. Emily Flickinger........ .28 2015 8. Georgie Axon 81 2016-22
T6. Emily Flickinger....... 28 s 2014 T9. Carolyn ANSari..........ooeeeeoooeressse 79 oo 2019-24
T6. Pleun Burgmans 28 2014 T9. Carolina Ramirez........ 79 2000-04
Té. Alex Haney 28 2008 11. Selin OVUNC ... 74 ..... 2019-present
T6. Anna Funderburk 28 1993 T12. Fani Chifcheiva 71. .2006-10
T6. Nadia Smirnova 28 1993 T12. Whitney Chappell .. 71 2006-09
T12. Pleun Burgmans 26 2016 T12. Petra Bercik . emmrmemrerserserserser 71 2001-05
T12. Alizee Michaud 26 2016 15. Madeline Meredith ... Yo S 2017-22
T12. Pleun Burgmans 26 2013

T12. Petra Bercik.. .26 2002




